V1.0  V201701
- 1 -
TYRE CHANGER INSTRUCTION MANUAL
INDEX                                                                             PAGE
1. Introduction: .................................................................................................................................................................... 2
2. Safety Warnings: ............................................................................................................................................................. 2
3. Technical data .................................................................................................................................................................. 3
4. Transport: ........................................................................................................................................................................ 3

- 10 -
14. Trouble shooting table:
14.Spare parts ordering guide
1、 First get the damaged or the product samples which have to stock up，and confirm the quantity of parts.
2、 In order to avoid the mistakes,confirm the specification of the parts which need to replace.
Confirmation as follows：According to the using range and position of the parts,find the corresponding code from the
exploded drawing and record the full code(section 16).For the customers with many models,if the same accessories in
Different models ,the ERP information coding shows different serial number,for example,lifting lever: the ERP
information coding is C-200-580000-0,the series number in different models,shows12.200-12 or other forms of series
number,that belong to the same accessories.So full in the list can be classified into the spare parts category.
For example,we need to buy crow bar ,because crow bar always placed in crow bar set inside,so we locate
the exploded drawing as below:
Problem Reason Solution
The turntable rotate just in
one direction or can’t rotate.
Reverse Switch broken Replace the Reverse Switch
Belt broken  Replace the belt
The Motor’s malfunction
Check the motor cable or terminal
block wire;
Replace the motor if it was broken.
Demount or fix the wheel, the
turntable can’t lock (spin with
wheel);
The jaws delay to open/close;
The turntable locks the rim
incorrectly.
Leakage of Air network
Check all the parts on the air
network.
The clamping cylinder can’t work. Replace the cylinder piston.
Worn jaws Replace the jaws.
Broken washers of the chuck
cylinder
Replace it.
The mounting head/demounting
head always touch the rim during
operation.
The locking plate incorrectly adjust
or unqualified.
Replace or adjust it.
Screws on the chuck loose; the
Vertical Arm can’t be locked by
Locking Plate
Tighten the screws; replace the
Locking Plate.
The Bead Breaker Pedal and Jaw
open and close Pedal can’t turn
back to the original position.
 pedal spring broken Replace it.
The Bead Breaker shovel operates
difficultly.
Jammed silencer Clean it or replace it.
The washer on the Bead Breaker
cylinder is broken.
Replace it.
11 12 200-10
V1.0  V201701
- 11 -
See number “12”from the figure,then find all the messages from the list ,and record it.
As the following figure
Record the information
3、 Collect the details information of the products
For example
4、 Contact our spare parts department to confirm the order information.
5、 Confirm the order information are correct,then according to the order of supply and demand information delivery
to you timely
16. Vulnerability consumable spare parts list
\
11 B-027-060401-0 Grounding screw M6x40
12 C-200-580000-4 Lifting lever
200-13 C-200-510000-0 Bead breaker arm spring
12 C-200-580000-4 Lifting lever
NO. Order number Name Quantity  purchasing date
12 C-200-580000-4 Lifting lever 2 2009.6.25
序号查询 订货号 零件名称 序号查询 订货号 零件名称
300-10 C-300-500000-0 Rubber mat 311 S-005-168115-0 V- seal  185×168×10.8
226 S-005-020075-0 V- seal 20*28*7.5 200-321 S-000-175500-0 O- seal  Ø173.4×5.3
227 S-000-063265-0 O- seal  63*2.65 331 S-000-019262-0 O- seal   Ø 19.6*2.62
200-228 C-200-540000-0 Tilting cylinder piston Ø70 200-426 S-060-016000-1 Reverse switch
232 S-000-019262-0 O- seal  Ø19.6×2.62 521 S-000-030355-0 O- seal   Ø 30*3.55
306 S-000-016265-0 O- seal   Ø 16*2.65 200-532 S-000-059262-0 O- seal   59.9*2.62
307 S-000-020265-0 O- seal  Ø 20*2.65 604 S-042-000686-0 Tyre changer belt A-28
200-308 S-000-180500-0 O- seal  180×5 811 S-033-330000-0 Oil fog maker3300
Remark：The parts in this list are vulnerability consumable spare parts ，if you have other parts order
please query the accessories instruction manual.
 Remark：Advise to fill in the purchasing time of the machine into the order form so that
confirm the manufacturing information of the equipment.
1226.  V201301
- 12 -
17. Exploded drawing:
700-1 CX-700-010000-0 Machine body 700
700-2 CX-700-080000-0 Pedal front cover
321-3 CX-321-020000-A Left cover
4 B-010-060401-0
Hex socket head bolt
M6×40
5 B-040-061412-1 Flat washer Ø6*14*1.2
6 B-014-080251-0 Outer hex bolt M8x25
7 B-010-060101-0
Hex socket head bolt
M6×10
8 B-040-061412-1 Flat washer  Ø6*14*1.2
9 C-000-001020-0 Rubber foot buffer
221-10 C-221-500000-0 Bead breaker buffer
11 B-027-060401-0
Grounding  screw
M6x40
12 C-200-580000-4 Lifting lever
200-14 C-200-510000-0 Bead breaker arm rubber
200-15 C-200-470000-0 Oil-water box
16 B-010-080201-0
Hex socket head bolt
M8x20
17 B-040-081715-0 Flat washer Ø8*17*1.5
221-20 CX-221-010106-0 Tilting seat
221-21 C-221-820000-0 Tilting protect cover
700-7 CX-7000-080400-0 Head board
700-8 B-010-050121-0
Hex socket head bolt
M5x12
23
2254
1617126 11 9
8
7
V1.0  V201701
- 13 -
1226.  V201301
- 14 -
79 S-012-010806-0 Quick union 1/8-Ø6 221-147 C-221-350200-0 Tilting cylinder piston rod
80 C-221-250600-0 Locking cylinder plate 148 B-001-080001-0 Self-locking nut M8
81 CX-231-190000-0 Horizontal arm locking plate 221-149 C-221-350100-0
Tilting cylinder cover without
handle
82 B-040-081715-1 Flat washer Φ8*17*1.5 150 S-005-020075-0 V seal Ø20*28*7.5
83 C-221-410000-0
Horizontal arm locking
spring
221-151 C-221-550000-0 Tilting cylinder piston
231-84 CX-231-240000-0 Horizontal arm block 152 B-004-120071-0 Nut ( silver )  M12*1.5*7
85 B-014-080201-0 Outer hex bolt M8*20 221-153 C-221-350500-0 Tilting cylinder barrel